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May 17, 2013 
 
Sent via e-mail to: 
rjackson@spanishtrail.biz 
 
Mr. Ross Jackson 
General Manager 
Spanish Trail Lumber Company, LLC 
6112 Old Spanish Trail 
Marianna, Florida 32448 
 
Re: Permit No. 0630028-010-AV 

Marianna Sawmill 
Title V Air Operation Permit Renewal 

 
Dear Mr. Jackson: 
 
One copy of the “PROPOSED Determination” for the renewal of a Title V Air Operation Permit for the 
Marianna Sawmill located at 6112 Old Spanish Trail, Marianna, Jackson County, is enclosed.  This letter is only 
a courtesy to inform you that the DRAFT Permit has become a PROPOSED Permit. 
 
An electronic version of this determination has been posted on the Division of Air Resources Management’s 
world wide web site for the United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) Region 4 office’s review.  
The web site address is:  http://www.dep.state.fl.us/air/eproducts/apds/default.asp. 
 
Pursuant to Section 403.0872(6), Florida Statutes, if no objection to the PROPOSED Permit is made by the U.S. 
EPA within 45 days, the PROPOSED Permit will become a FINAL Permit no later than 55 days after the date 
on which the PROPOSED Permit was mailed (posted) to U.S. EPA.  If U.S. EPA has an objection to the 
PROPOSED Permit, the FINAL Permit will not be issued until the permitting authority receives written notice 
that the objection is resolved or withdrawn. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact Rick Prusa at 850.595.0634 or rick.prusa@dep.state.fl.us. 
 
 
Sincerely, 

 
J. Charles Harp 
Program Administrator 
Waste Management/Air Resources 
 
JCH/rp/m 
 
Enclosures 
Copy furnished to: 
Mr. Kenneth M. Layton, Layton Environmental Engineering, LLC, ken@laytonee.com  
Mark Sumner, DEP Northwest District Branch Office, Panama City, Mark.C.Sumner@dep.state.fl.us 
Ms. Ana Oquendo, EPA Region 4, oquendo.ana@epa.gov 
Ms. Natasha Hazziez, U.S. EPA Region 4, hazziez.natasha@epa.gov 
Barbara Friday, BAR, barbara.friday@dep.state.fl.us (for posting with Region 4 , U.S. EPA) 
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